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Electricity Licensing Board

Electricity Licensing Board

Electrician License Examination Result between: 2025-12-15 to 2025-12-15, 10th Batch Electrician Examination October,

2025
Exam . s
SN Roll Exam Applicant FatherName  Address District  APPplication Result  Status
No. Date Name Category
15-12- . 5/1Hazi Azgor Ali Road, .
1 3634 2025 MD BAPPY Aklima Begum Madanganj, 1414 Narayanganj BC C Approved
2 3635 ;50_21? Md.Abu Sayed Fazal Mia Janna West Para, Janna, 1800 Manikganj ABC BC Approved
3 3636 2 MDHASIBULALAM o-Mokaram Kazipara, Kazipara, 5210 Dinajour ~ BC c Approved
4 3637 ;%_21? Md. Saidur Mursalin  Md. Solaman Ali  Mohishmari, Baliadangi, 5140 Thakurgaon ABC C Approved
15-12- MD. MOZAHEDUL Kachukata Mazha para, Mela . .
5 3643 2025 ISLAM ZIBON MD. KARAMOT ALI Kachukata, 5300 Nilphamari BC C Approved
6 3645 ;%_21? Kanai Gopal Doshokia, Potol, 1974 Tangail BC BC Approved
15-12- . Nirubikash Uttar Shantipur, Chhoto .
7 3647 2025 Nirupom Chakma Chakma Panchhari., Panchhari Khagrachari BC BC Approved
8 3650 1512 MD.Arifur Rahman 5 v im Halimabad, Amina Bad, 8340  Bhola BC C Approved
2025 Rifat
15-12- SHAHEALOM CHAR MEMANIYA, MEMANIYA, .
9 3651 2025 RAZIB SARDER 8261 Barisal BC C Approved
10 3653 ;50_215_ Shahin Khan Patan g;j{a/-r\}nchu khan Batta, Chirang, 2480 Netrokona BC C Approved
15-12- Md. Golam . .
1 3657 2025 MD. ROBIUL ISLAM Mostofa Debipur, Paglapir, 5400 Rangpur BC BC Approved
15-12- Md ABDUL Boro Bangran Post Sopura, . .
12 3658 2025 MD. ALAMIN MANNAN KHAN Sopura, 6203 Rajshanhi ABC BC Approved
13 3659 ;50_21? MD. OMAR FARUK MD. MUSAROF Kali Keutil, Kakua, 1900 Tangail AB B Approved
14 3660 ;50_215_ Tanvir Ahmad Kazi Jahir Kazi bari, Eklaspur, 3800 Noakhali B B Approved
15 3661 ;%_21? l\H/loDégghAlMAN Abdus Salam Kabjarchala, Ratanpur, 1751 Gazipur C C Approved
16 3662 1250_21? MD. RYIAD KHAN MD. FOTIK KHAN  Vajondasgati, Kalidasgati Sirajgonj BC C Approved
15-12- MD. MOKLES UTTAR ADIMPUR, BOHORAMPUR, .
17 3663 2025 MD. JAHIDUL HOWLADER 8630 Patuakhali BC C Approved
18 3668 15-12- MD ZIAUR RAHMAN MD MORSHED ALI JHABJHABIA, ASTOMONISHA, Pabna BC BC Approved
2025 6640
19 3669 ;%_21? hR4ADH?4TA%UR gIEMﬁBDDUS Kabiher, Borshivanga, 6710 Sirajgonj C C Approved
15-12- TASIN AHMED Md. Nurul Ismal .
20 3670 2025 SUMON Mridha Char Pakha, Gasua, 8250 Barisal ABC C Approved
21 3671 ;%;Ig_ Shamim Rana Habibur Rahaman Charfulbariya, Hazipur, 2000 Jamalpur BC C Approved
22 3672 ;%_215_ TANVIR ISLAM Md Dadan Miah Laxmonkathi, Batajore, 8233 Barisal ABC C Approved
23 3673 ;50_215_ Md. Shourav Hossain gl;jr."l?gk:]lu Pirpur, Alukdia, 7200 Chuadanga AB B Approved
24 3674 ;50-21? Anamul hoq TAJUL ISLAM Ujan dash Para, Katakhali, 2263 Mymensingh BC BC Approved
15-12- Mohammad Ziaur Mohammad . . . .
25 3676 2025 Rahman Sukur Mahmud Chilgacha, Kuralia, 6700 Sirajgonj A A Approved
26 3679 ;%_215- MD MUSHTAQ ABUL FAZAL JAM JAM TOWER, DAMPARA Chittagong AB B Approved
15-12- . MD. ABDUS
27 3685 2025 Azharul islam SAMAD LATARDI, PANCHANI, 3641 Chandpur ABC BC Approved
28 3686 2" Md.Rakib Miah v NUrHIslam - gacail West Para, Basail, 1920 Tangai AB B Approved
29 3687 e MDSUZONMIAH  maniAtYA Sardaganj, Sardaganij, 1346 Gazipur BC c Approved
15-12- MD.JAHEDUL .
30 3690 2025 HASAN KAMAL UDDIN DURGAPUR, BORDAJHAT, 4323 Chittagong BC C Approved
31 3691 ;50_2%_ MD YEASIN MIA EE:&MNUL Gowripur, Dhithpur, 2223 Mymensingh BC C Approved
32 3693 ;%_212_ NAZMUL MIAH MOZIBOR MIA MAJPARA, NARUNDI, 2002 Jamalpur BC C Approved
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Exam
SN Roll
No.
33 3695
34 3696
35 3700
36 3701
37 3702
38 3703
39 3707
40 3709
41 3710
42 3712
43 3713
44 3715
45 3717
46 3718
47 3719
48 3720
49 3721
50 3722
51 3723
52 3724
53 3727
54 3728
55 3729
56 3730
57 3731
58 3732
59 3733
60 3734
61 3736
62 3737
63 3738
64 3739
65 3740
66 3741
67 3744
68 3745
69 3746

about:blank

Exam
Date

15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025

15-12-
2025

15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
16-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025

Applicant
Name

Abu Jaher

DIN ISLAM

Md Shourov Sorker

MD LEMON

Mohammad Nesar
Uddin

Muhammad Harunur
Rashid

Md Ridoyan

Md.Akas Mia

Waheduzzaman

MD. HABIBUR
RAHMAN

Md.Rohan Ali

MAHMUDUL HASAN

ASHUTOSH
BHOWMIC

SHAHED HASSAN

MD. RUHUL AMIN

Abdulla Molla

RIFAT ALI

Ashik Sheikh

Md. Abu Sayeed

SOJIBUL ISLAM

SHAMOL CHANDRA
ROY

MD Firoz ali

MD.SHAHADOT
HOSSAIN

NAYAN NATH

MD JINEDIN JIHAD

Ariful Islam

Md. Bellal Hossain

Md Jahangir Alam

AYON

Md.Abu Raihan

MD YEASIR ARAFAT

MD. TANJIB AMIN

Mominul Islam Abid

MD. SAKIBUL ISLAM

Rakibul Islam

MD. ABDUR RAHIM
FARAJE

Md.Rakibul Islam

Father Name

Abdur Rob

ABU TAHER
MUNSHI

Md Shofiqul Islam
Tota

SAIDUL FAKIR

Mohammad Nasir
uddin

Muhammad Abdul

Mannan

Md Jamal Uddin

Md.Nurul Islam

Md. Arfan Ali

MD. ABU SAID

Md.Romzan Ali

Md.Billal Hossain

USHA RANJAN
BHOWMIK

MD. SHAFIQ

JOYDAR SHEIKH

Narul Islam Molla

MOTIUR RAHMAN

Md. Morshid alam

Md.Sadhak Ali

Shafiqul Islam

Kamini Kanto Roy

Abdur Rouf

MD. ZAHURUL
ISLAM

Arun Nath

MD JALAL
PRAMANIK

Md Ataur Rahman

Md. Farid Uddin

Md Helal Uddin

Abul kalam azad

Md. Nurul Islam

MD ASRAFUL
HAQUE

Md. Nurul Amin

MD. ASLAM
UDDIN

MD.KAMAL
HOSSEN

EMAN ALI

NURU FARAJE

MD Ferdaows

Electricity Licensing Board

Address

Alipur, Begumganj, 3820
Kalma, Diary Farm, 1341
Ballmjhar, Ballmjhar, 5700
Baunia, Pallabi, 1216

Gazipur, Bailakhali, 8212

West Bariya, East Bariya, 4376
Barumchara, Barumchara, 4376
Vatbaur, Shushuanda, 1802
DEBRASHON, Altafnagor, 5881
Pakulla, Shahanshahganj, 1900
Majhgram, Raksha, 6620
Rudrogram, Kazirshimla

PALASH CHATAL, PALASH, 1610
Hazi Abu Taleb Er Bari,

Panchghar Para,, Housing
Estate, 4216

Hatbaria Purbopara, Jorgacha,
6670

Kamshiya, Amritonagar, 7514

BASHCHARA, JAMALPUR
SADAR, 2000

sapila, Solposapila

Choknodi, Dhaperhat, 5710

Mohaloxmipara, Mohaloxmipara,
3526

Sukhdeb, Dangrarhat, 5610
Tekala, Dharomodha, 7052

Masuakandi, Kazipur, 6710

Kalipur., GPO, 4391

Rahimpur, Digha, 6620

Umirpur, Aronkola, Ishwardi,
6620

Ghoshghar, Khalilpur, 3531
Bailtala, Saturia, 1810

adra, Adrabazar

CHAR SARISHABARI, CHATRIYA,
2050

ACHUA, MOHISHALBARI, 6290

KAMARPARA (SOWDAGOR BARI),
KAKILAKURA BAZAR, 2130

75w, (G710, 1850

Dhandi, Dhandi, 8620

Bongoan, Bongoan Notun Bazar,
2M

RADHANAGOR, PAIKKHALI, 8550

Mugarjhore, Boithakata, 8541

District

Noakhali

Dhaka

Gaibandha

Dhaka

Barisal

Chittagong

Chittagong

Manikganj

Bogra

Tangail

Natore

Mymensingh

Narsingdi

Chittagong

Pabna

Narail

Jamalpur

Mymensingh

Gaibandha

Comilla

Kurigram

Kushtia

Sirajgonj

Chittagong

Pabna

Pabna

Comilla

Manikganj

Jamalpur

Jamalpur

Rajshahi

Sherpur

Manikganj

Patuakhali

Sherpur

Pirojpur

Pirojpur

Application
Category

ABC

BC

BC

ABC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

ABC

BC

ABC

ABC

ABC

BC

ABC

ABC

ABC

BC

AB

BC

BC

BC

ABC

BC

BC

ABC

Result

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

ABC

BC

BC

BC

ABC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

Status

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved
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SN Roll
No.
70 3750
71 3753
72 3754
73 3755
74 3756
75 3757
76 3759
77 3761
78 3762
79 3763
80 3766
81 3771
82 3774
83 3775
84 3776
85 3778
86 3780
87 3783
88 3785
89 3786
90 3788
91 3789
92 3790
93 3791
94 3793
95 3795
96 3796
97 3798
98 3802
99 3803
100 3804
101 3807
102 3808
103 3809
104 3810
105 381
106 3812

about:blank

Exam
Date

15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
16-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
16-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025

Applicant
Name

ASLAM ALI

MD DULAL HOSSAIN

MD. RAFIQUL ISLAM

Md kamrul hasan
sharif

MD. RANA

Tanjin Hossain
Saikat

Kazi Kamrul Hasan

MD RUBEL ALI

MD. MONIR MIA

Md. Rasel Mia

CHANDAN KUMAR
NATH

Shaiful Islam

md.mamunur rashid

MD. Zahangir
Hossain

Ashraf Uddin
Chowdhury

Md Abul kalam azad

Chandra Mohan Ray

Shah Abidul Islam

MD. MIZANUR
RAHMAN SAJUL

MD.FARHAD

MD. NAZMUL
HOSSAIN

ABU JAHAR

MD. RAKIB MUNNA

Ripon Mia

Md Shehab Uddin

RUMEL AHMED

Avijit Chakraborty

MD. SADOT AKANDA

MASUD RANA

EASIN MIAH

MD. SUHANUR
RAHMAN

MD ABDUL AZIZ

Md Rakib Hosen

ANINDA MONDAL

MD.MOSTAFIJUR
RAHMAN

Utttam kumar
Braman

Md Shofiulla

Father Name

SADIBUR ISLAM

Md Shamsul
Haque

MD
KASHIMUDDIN

Md.Juhor Ali

DELOYER

ABDUL MALEK

Kazi Mobarak ali

MD GOLAM
MOSTOFA

Md. Rofikul islam

Kasmot Ali

MANINDA KUMAR

NATH
Jamal Uddin

md. Amzad
Hossain Pk

Md. Abul Hasem

Md. Helal Uddin
Chowdhury

MD. ABDUL
KADER

ANIL
CHANDRARROY

Md Badiul Alam

MD. SOFIKUL
ISLAM

MD.FERDOUS
ROHAMAN

MD. ABDUS
SATTAR SHEKH

Abul Kalam

MD. ANWARUL
ISLAM

ALIM UDDIN

Md Helal
Chowdhury

Nazrul Islam

Acinto Kumar
Chakraborty

Igtiar ali

NOUSHED ALI

MD RUSTAM ALI

MD. RAHIJ UDDIN

MD AKKAS ALI

Md Anower

Primila mondal

MD.MOSTAKIM
BILLAH

Shyamal chandra

Barman

MD.AJIMAT ALI

Electricity Licensing Board

Address

ACHUA, MOHISHALBARI, 6290

120, Isdair, Fatullah, 1420

Boram Kamar Para, Karidaha,
6540

XfTe v, ©IRMS, 4450

Akcha, Thakurgaon, Thakurgaon,
5100

Muradpur, Shakeshwar, 1750
22/2, Tangail Sadar, 1900
Amnura Bazar, Amnura, 6303
Gamaria, Mosharofganj

Parpara, Narikeli, 2000

CHARIA, CHARIA, 4330

Shidlai, Shidlai, 3526
Anandonagar, Chanchkoir, 6440

Tengapara, Pachar bazar, 2270

South Sonapahar, Zorarganj,
4324

Bamongaon, Muraripur, 5216
Nannu Har, Kautagoun, 5110
Barkanda, Khalilpur, 3531
polashtola, Polashtola
Chandupara, Gazipur, 1704

GODAI, KAUNIA, 5440

Char Parbati, Chowdhury Hat
3920, 3920

LAXMIJAL, Kanchan, 5210

Azampur, Dowarabazar, 3070

South Sonapahar, Zorarganj,
4324

kafatia, votti, lemubari, 1800

Thakur Bari, Tiakhali, Jaguar Hat,
8206

gobindopur, Bashchara
BAKAKURA, BAKAKURA, 2120
SINHORAGI, ELASIN, 1913
Gabtoli, Kaliakoir, 1750

Patulipara, Bhangura, 6640

West Kodalia, Chauhali College,
1930

patibuniya, Boraysing, 9250

THAKURPARA, DORMOHATA,
DARUSHA, 6210

Rotiram Pathan para., Nazim
khan, 5610

Begunbari, Thakurgaon, 5100

District

Rajshahi

Narayanganj

Naogaon

Khagrachari

Thakurgaon

Gazipur

Tangail

Nawabganj

Jamalpur

Jamalpur

Chittagong

Comilla

Natore

Mymensingh

Chittagong

Dinajpur

Thakurgaon

Comilla

Jamalpur

Gazipur

Rangpur

Noakhali

Dinajpur

Sunamganj

Chittagong

Manikganj

Barisal

Jamalpur

Sherpur

Tangail

Gazipur

Pabna

Sirajgonj

Khulna

Rajshahi

Kurigram

Thakurgaon

Application
Category

BC

BC

ABC

ABC

ABC

BC

ABC

ABC

AB

AB

BC

AB

ABC

ABC

BC

ABC

BC

BC

ABC

BC

ABC

BC

BC

BC

ABC

BC

ABC

Resulit

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

ABC

Status

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved
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SN

107

108

109

10

M

12

13

114

15

16

17

118

19

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

Exam
Roll
No.

3813

3814

3815

3817

3819

3820

3821

3828

3832

3833

3834

3835

3836

3839

3840

3841

3842

3843

3845

3846

3847

3849

3854

3855

3857

Exam
Date

15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
16-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
16-12-
2025
15-12-
2025
15-12-
2025

Applicant
Name

JIBON ISLAM

Shusanto Debnath

Tanjil Hasan

MANJIL AHEMED

TANVIR

Biplob Kumar shuvo

MD.ALMAS HOSSAIN

MD. SUZAN

MD MUNNA

MD.MOSTAFIZUR

RAHMAN

Md. Sadekul Islam

Md. Jubayer Hossen

Jion

Md. Sabbir Ahmd

MD.KHIRUZZAMAN

RIPON

JONAIED HOSSAIN

Md. Pervez Mia

MD. NAZIM UDDIN

MD SAYEED MIA

Abdul Momin

JASIN

CHAMBUGONG
TANVIN AHMED

ROMEL

RIPON MURMU

Md. Mamunur Roshid

Ashru Ranjan Gupta

MD. MANIK MIAH

Md.Mazharul Islam

Father Name

Shafiqul Islam

Jatish Debnath

Abu Bakar Siddiq

Habibur Rahaman

KAILASH

CHANDRA RAY

MD JABED ALI

MD. FARHAD ALI

MD ABDUL HALIM

MD.ALTAF

HOSSAIN KHAN

Md. Mozibor
Rahman

Late. Delowar

Hossain

Md. Omer Faruk

MD. YOUNUS ALI

MOLLA

ABUL MONSUR

Md. Abdur Razzak

Md Kamal Uddin

Md Sanuar
Hossain

Rafiqul Islam

Protin Mankhin

TOMIJ UDDIN

SAKLA MURMU

Md. Arshadul
Haque

Swadesh Gupta

Nurul Islam

Md.Najrul Islam

Electricity Licensing Board

Address

Digholia, Bashgram, 7500

Monati South, Sanura, 2411

Chandanpur, Chalakchar, 1650

Bara Dewra, Nishat Nagar, 1711

Hasimpur, Goaldihi, 5230

Khoamuri, Paril Nawada, Paril
Nawada, 1820

Chatoil Vita, Baroi Para, 1750

Durgarampur,Barodikshail, Ganti,
6600

Khan Bari,Uttar Borapur, Uttar
Karapur, 8200

Barai Kandi, Shoulmari, 5640

Namapara, Trishal, 2220

pathalia, Begunbari, 2204

SULTANPUR, HAMIDPUR, 7400

SONAPUR, SOLIMBAG, 3700

Harekrishnapur, Daudpur, 5281

Lakshminarayanpur, Setubanga,
3821

Pakshimary, Sreepur Kumaria,
2001

Nolsiya, Mahmudpur, 2013

AYNATOLI, GACHGORA, 2110

CHOYSREE, GUCAPARA, 3320

Horirampur, Daudpur, 5281

Bahar Katchna, New Shahebganj,
5400

Ramkumarer Bari, Moghadia,
4321

Kuroni, Kuroni, 1940

Nondipur, Taljanga, 2316

District

Narail

Mymensingh

Narsingdi

Gazipur

Dinajpur

Manikganj

Gazipur

Pabna

Barisal

Kurigram

Mymensingh

Mymensingh

Jessore

Lakshmipur

Dinajpur

Noakhali

Jamalpur

Jamalpur

Sherpur

HOBIGONJ

Dinajpur

Rangpur

Chittagong

Tangail

Kishoreganj

Application
Category

BC

ABC

ABC

BC

BC

ABC

BC

ABC

ABC

AB

AB

BC

ABC

BC

ABC

AB

BC

ABC

ABC

ABC

BC

Resulit

BC

BC

BC

BC

ABC

Status

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

about:blank
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